

Chester Township
 Contract CHE-RS-10
 Estimate: \$320,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections E-F of Caves Road
 Bid Opening - June 3, 2010

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	150.0	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$900.00
3	253	Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	210.0	C.Y.	\$115.00	\$24,150.00	\$160.00	\$33,600.00
4	254	Partial Depth Pavement Planing, APP	2200.0	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$4,400.00	\$2.50	\$5,500.00
5	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2500	Gal.	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.85	\$4,625.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	1100.0	C.Y.	\$118.00	\$129,800.00	\$110.00	\$121,000.00
7	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	40.0	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
8	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	700.0	C.Y.	\$121.00	\$84,700.00	\$125.00	\$87,500.00
9	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	5	Each	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
10	604	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
11	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$12,020.00	\$12,020.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
12	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	3.01	Mile	\$120.00	\$361.20	\$390.00	\$1,173.90
13	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), APP	290.0	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$8,700.00	\$30.00	\$8,700.00
14	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00
15	632	Detector Loop	3	Each	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
16	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.50	Mile	\$1,276.00	\$1,914.00	\$1,276.00	\$1,914.00
17	642	Edge Line, Type 1	2.67	Mile	\$648.00	\$1,730.16	\$648.00	\$1,730.16
18	642	Channelizing Line, Type 1	180	L.F.	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$180.00
19	642	Transverse / Diagonal Line, Type 1	90.0	L.F.	\$1.90	\$171.00	\$1.90	\$171.00
20	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	85.0	L.F.	\$9.00	\$765.00	\$9.00	\$765.00

Chester Township
 Contract CHE-RS-10
 Estimate: \$320,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections E-F of Caves Road
 Bid Opening - June 3, 2010

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
21	644	Crosswalk Line	80.0	L.F.	\$4.25	\$340.00	\$4.25	\$340.00
22	644	Lane Arrow	3	Each	\$143.00	\$429.00	\$143.00	\$429.00
23	644	Word on Pavement	1	Each	\$262.00	\$262.00	\$262.00	\$262.00
						TOTAL	TOTAL	
						\$287,557.36	\$288,765.06	

Chester Township
 Contract CHE-RS-10
 Estimate: \$320,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections E-F of Caves Road
 Bid Opening - June 3, 2010

Karvo Paving Company
 4524 Hudson Dr.
 Stow, OH 44224

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	150.0	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
3	253	Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	210.0	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$42,000.00	\$200.00	\$42,000.00
4	254	Partial Depth Pavement Planing, APP	2200.0	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00
5	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2500	Gal.	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	1100.0	C.Y.	\$109.00	\$119,900.00	\$105.00	\$115,500.00
7	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	40.0	C.Y.	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00
8	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	700.0	C.Y.	\$132.00	\$92,400.00	\$130.00	\$91,000.00
9	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	5	Each	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$70.00	\$350.00
10	604	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
11	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00
12	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	3.01	Mile	\$250.00	\$752.50	\$220.00	\$662.20
13	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), APP	290.0	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$13,050.00	\$21.00	\$6,090.00
14	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	632	Detector Loop	3	Each	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
16	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.50	Mile	\$1,276.00	\$1,914.00	\$1,276.00	\$1,914.00
17	642	Edge Line, Type 1	2.67	Mile	\$648.00	\$1,730.16	\$648.00	\$1,730.16
18	642	Channelizing Line, Type 1	180	L.F.	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$180.00
19	642	Transverse / Diagonal Line, Type 1	90.0	L.F.	\$1.90	\$171.00	\$1.90	\$171.00
20	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	85.0	L.F.	\$9.00	\$765.00	\$9.00	\$765.00

Chester Township
 Contract CHE-RS-10
 Estimate: \$320,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections E-F of Caves Road
 Bid Opening - June 3, 2010

Karvo Paving Company
 4524 Hudson Dr.
 Stow, OH 44224

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
21	644	Crosswalk Line	80.0	L.F.	\$4.25	\$340.00	\$4.25	\$340.00
22	644	Lane Arrow	3	Each	\$143.00	\$429.00	\$143.00	\$429.00
23	644	Word on Pavement	1	Each	\$262.00	\$262.00	\$262.00	\$262.00
						TOTAL	TOTAL	
						\$313,318.66	\$341,913.36	